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Monday 14 November 2011

From g9:00

10:00

13:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:15
16:45
17:45
18:15

20:00

Registration

Introductory spaces (in parallel)

- Assessment and recognition tools

- Knowledge-tree

- Fair

- Information — material (for consultation)

- Walking books (ongoing throughout the day)

Lunch

Opening of the Symposium on Recognition of youth work and non-formal learning
viii' - a very important inspiring input

Milestones of the Symposium - from Pathways to Pathways 2.0
Break

The 10 elements of the Pathways paper: presentation corners
First impressions

Aperitif and reception

A NFL/E activity!

Tuesday 15 November 2001

9:30

11:00

11:30

13:00

Working groups on the elements of the Pathways paper (elements g and 10 are
merged)

1. A common understanding and a joint strategy

2. Therole and visibility of youth organisations

3. Quality and Training in non-formal learning

4. Knowledge on youth work and non-formal learning

5. Accessibility and transferability of recognition tools

6. Reinforce the political process at European level

7. Linkto LLL strategy and vice-versa

8. Involve stakeholders of the employment sector

9. Associate the social sector and cooperate with other policy fields and with
stakeholders of civil society

Break

Continuation

Lunch
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14:30
16:00
16:30
18:30
19:00

Evening

Continuation

Break

Continuation

End of the working groups

Dinner

Free evening in Strasbourg or Happy Hour at the EYC-S

For rapporteurs and expert group: Finalisation of the drafting process of the Roadmap
and of the Declaration

Wednesday 16 November 2011

9:30

11:00
11:30
13:00

14:30

15:15
15:45

16:15

Share of the draft Roadmap and declaration in the working groups
Comments to rapporteurs and general rapporteur

Break
The ‘Beyond Café’: beyond the youth field — the broader picture
Lunch

Conclusions by the general rapporteur and presentation of the draft Roadmap
Reactions

Presentation of the Declaration
Closing ceremony

Departures

***end of document***



