

Partnership between the European Commission and the Council of Europe in the field of Youth

## Symposium on Recognition of Youth Work and Non-Formal Learning

**GETTING THERE...** 

**Draft programme** 

## Monday 14 November 2011

From 9:00	Registration	
10:00	Introductory spaces (in parallel)  - Assessment and recognition tools  - Knowledge-tree  - Fair  - Information – material (for consultation)  - Walking books (ongoing throughout the day)	
13:00	Lunch	
14:30	Opening of the Symposium on Recognition of youth work and non-formal learning	
15:00	viii! - a very important inspiring input	
15:30	Milestones of the Symposium - from Pathways to Pathways 2.0	
16:15	Break	
16:45	The 10 elements of the Pathways paper: presentation corners	
17:45	First impressions	
18:15	Aperitif and reception	
20:00	A NFL/E activity!	

## Tuesday 15 November 2001

9:30 Working groups on the elements of the Pathways paper (elements 9 and 10 are merged)

- 1. A common understanding and a joint strategy
- 2. The role and visibility of youth organisations
- 3. Quality and Training in non-formal learning
- 4. Knowledge on youth work and non-formal learning
- 5. Accessibility and transferability of recognition tools
- 6. Reinforce the political process at European level
- 7. Link to LLL strategy and vice-versa
- 8. Involve stakeholders of the employment sector
- 9. Associate the social sector and cooperate with other policy fields and with stakeholders of civil society

11:00	Break
11:30	Continuation
13:00	Lunch

14:30	Continuation
16:00	Break
16:30	Continuation
18:30	End of the working groups
19:00	Dinner
Evening	Free evening in Strasbourg or Happy Hour at the EYC-S For rapporteurs and expert group: Finalisation of the drafting process of the Roadmap and of the Declaration

## Wednesday 16 November 2011

9:30	Share of the draft Roadmap and declaration in the working groups Comments to rapporteurs and general rapporteur
11:00	Break
11:30	The 'Beyond Café': beyond the youth field – the broader picture
13:00	Lunch
14:30	Conclusions by the general rapporteur and presentation of the draft Roadmap Reactions
15:15	Presentation of the Declaration
15:45	Closing ceremony
16:15	Departures

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>end of document\*\*\*